CITY OF CUPERTINO PUBLIC HEARING NOTIFICATION PROPOSED CITY-WIDE TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE PROGRAM AND NEXUS STUDY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at its meeting of Tuesday, August 15, 2017 at 6:45 p.m. at the Cupertino Community Hall (10350 Torre Avenue), the Cupertino City Council will hold a public hearing to consider adoption of the City of Cupertino Transportation Impact Fee Nexus Study, which provides the City with the necessary technical documentation to support the adoption of a new Citywide Transportation Impact Fee (TIF) Program. The City has committed to preparing and implementing a TIF Program to guarantee funding for roadway infrastructure improvements that are necessary to mitigate traffic impacts from future private development projects. This public hearing will adopt a resolution that will guide the development of an ordinance which will address the implementation and administration of the TIF.

Date: August 15, 2017

Time: 6:45 PM

Location: Cupertino Community Hall-10350 Torre Avenue

If you have questions, please contact Julie Chiu at (408) 777-7710 or <u>JulieC@cupertino.org.</u> Council meets at 6:45 p.m., Community Hall Council Chamber, 10350 Torre Avenue, Cupertino, California. Interested parties are invited to attend and be heard. If you wish to challenge the City Council's action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City of Cupertino City Hall at, or prior to, the public hearing.

CITY OF CUPERTINO /GRACE SCHMIDT/ CITY CLERK PUBLISH 8/4/17



CITY OF CUPERTINO

CITYWIDE NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE PROGRAM AND NEXUS STUDY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at its meeting of Tuesday, August 15, 2017 at 6:45 p.m. at the Cupertino Community Hall (10350 Torre Avenue), the Cupertino City Council will hold a public hearing to consider adoption of the City of Cupertino Transportation Impact Fee Nexus Study, which provides the City with the necessary technical documentation to support the adoption of a new Citywide Transportation Impact Fee (TIF) Program. The City has committed to preparing and implementing a TIF Program to guarantee funding for roadway infrastructure improvements that are necessary to mitigate traffic impacts from future private development projects. This public hearing will adopt a resolution that will guide the development of an ordinance which will address the implementation and administration of the TIF.

Council meets at 6:45 p.m., Community Hall Council Chamber, 10350 Torre Avenue, Cupertino, California. Interested parties are invited to attend and be heard. If you wish to challenge the City Council's action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City of Cupertino City Hall at, or prior to, the public hearing.

If you have questions, please contact Julie Chiu at (408) 777-7710 or <u>JulieC@cupertino.org</u>.

SAVE THE DATE

City Council
Tuesday, August 15, 2017
6:45 PM

Location of public hearing:
Cupertino Community Hall
10350 Torre Avenue (next to the library)